ETAS ID: TM860737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Angel Spirits, LLC		12/01/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Trustees of The Maurice Kanbar Revocable Trust Dated June 7, 2001	
Street Address:	2100 Jackson Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94115	
Entity Type:	Trust: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	 Rachel L. Warren, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL Elliott S. Kanbar, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL 	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3830039	BLUE ANGEL
Registration Number:	2628475	VERMEER
Registration Number:	4010914	GRAIL
Registration Number:	3606416	BLUE ANGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9134515100 Phone:

Email: TMDocket@lathropgpm.com,Amy.Brozenic@lathropgpm.com,Cynthia.Maust@lathrop

Correspondent Name: Amy Brozenic, LATHROP GPM LLP Address Line 1: 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	493338 Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brozenic
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brozenic/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0858

900820976

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Trademarks to MKRT#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks to MKRT#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks to MKRT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

Blue Angel Spirits, LLC - The Maurice Kanbar Revocable Trust dated June 7, 2001

Effective as of December 1, 2023 ("Effective Date").

This Assignment ("Assignment"), dated and effective as of the Effective Date, is made by Blue Angel Spirits, LLC ("Assignor"), having an address at 2100 Jackson Street, San Francisco, CA 94115, in favor of The Maurice Kanbar Revocable Trust dated June 7, 2001 ("Assignee"), having an address at 2100 Jackson Street, San Francisco, CA 94115.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusively and irrevocably, all of Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature throughout the world in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "*Trademarks*"), including any and all applications and registrations therefor.

The rights assigned exclusively and irrevocably to the Assignee include, but are not limited to, all right to sue and collect for any infringement of the Trademarks occurring prior to the Effective Date.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record intellectual property registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the title thereto as the property of Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns and to issue all patents for improvements therein to Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents reasonably necessary to effectuate the assignment and recordation of the Trademarks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under the direction of such party and all those in privity therewith.

This Assignment will be construed under and governed by the laws of the State of California without regard to the conflict of law principles of any jurisdiction. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts. A facsimile or photocopied signature (which may be delivered by facsimile or other electronic means (including DocuSign)) shall be deemed to be the functional equivalent of an original for all purposes.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee, by and through their authorized signatories, have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date .

(Assignor)

BLUE ANGEL SPIRITS, LLC

By: MK Enterprises Inc., its Manager

Dy. <u>ASM/S</u> Rachel Warren

President

(Assignee)

THE MAURICE KANBAR REVOCABLE TRUST DATED JUNE 7, 2001

By:

Rachel Warren Co-Trustee

Schedule 1

Trademarks

- a) BLUE ANGEL (United States Trademark Registration No. 3606416)
- b) BLUE ANGEL (United States Trademark Registration No. 3830039)
- c) BLUE ANGEL (United Kingdom Trademark Registration No. 2556449)
- d) BLUE ANGEL (United Kingdom Trademark Registration No. 2156440)
- e) GRAIL (United States Trademark Registration No. 4010914)
- f) VERMEER (United States Trademark Registration No. 2628475)

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0862